

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202201111 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Emergency
File created: 4/29/2022 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 5/11/2022

 Enactment date:
 5/11/2022

 Enactment #:
 0060-2022

Title: RESOLUTION (LEGISLATIVE) (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on

5/4/2022, AUTHORIZING tax levies for the calendar year beginning January 1, 2023, certifying them to the Hamilton County Auditor pursuant to O.R.C. § 5705.34, and requesting the County Auditor and County Treasurer to pay monies that may be in the County Treasury and are lawfully applicable to the

purpose of this calendar year to the City Treasurer pursuant to O.R.C. § 321.34.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Legislative Resolution, 3. Attachment, 4. 1111 T, 5. 60-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/11/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
5/11/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
5/11/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
5/9/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
5/4/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

RESOLUTION (LEGISLATIVE) (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 5/4/2022, **AUTHORIZING** tax levies for the calendar year beginning January 1, 2023, certifying them to the Hamilton County Auditor pursuant to O.R.C. § 5705.34, and requesting the County Auditor and County Treasurer to pay monies that may be in the County Treasury and are lawfully applicable to the purpose of this calendar year to the City Treasurer pursuant to O.R.C. § 321.34.

PASS EMERGENCY